
October passenger volume up 1.4%, year to date up 7.9%
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Airport exceeds 400,000 passengers for sixth consecutive month
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-Allegiant 1,810 -100% 58,502 66,178 -11.6%

Oct. 2024Airline Oct. 2023 Change YTD 2024 YTD 2023 Change

118,685American 111,315 6.6% 1,205,232 1,121,291 7.5%

30,457Breeze 17,468 74.4% 289,886 212,511 36.4%

116,488Delta 104,049 12% 1,008,448 997,949 1.1%

4,417Frontier 8,750 -49.5% 52,097 74,067 -29.7%

65,266Southwest 75,282 -13.3% 654,246 604,706 8.2%

13,588Spirit 16,244 -16.4% 210,315 124,396 69.1%

58,982United 67,635 -12.8% 605,863 548,346 3.7%



Airline Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Passengers Percent
Allegiant -                   -                   -                   873                  937                  1,810              (1,810)                -100.0%
American 58,335            60,350            118,685          55,425            55,890            111,315          7,370                  6.6%
Breeze 15,376            15,081            30,457            8,684              8,784              17,468            12,989               74.4%
Delta 58,007            58,481            116,488          51,898            52,151            104,049          12,439               12.0%
Frontier 2,044              2,373              4,417              4,437              4,313              8,750              (4,333)                -49.5%
Southwest 32,551            32,715            65,266            37,901            37,381            75,282            (10,016)              -13.3%
Spirit 6,960              6,628              13,588            8,359              7,885              16,244            (2,656)                -16.4%
United 29,499            29,483            58,982            33,514            34,121            67,635            (8,653)                -12.8%
Others 162                  160                  322                  95                    -                   95                    227                     238.9%

Total 202,934          205,271          408,205          201,186          201,462          402,648          5,557                  1.4%
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Airline Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Passengers Percent
Allegiant 29,253            29,249            58,502            33,282            32,896            66,178            (7,676)                -11.6%
American 598,598          606,634          1,205,232       556,454          564,837          1,121,291       83,941               7.5%
Breeze 145,039          144,847          289,886          106,704          105,807          212,511          77,375               36.4%
Delta 505,031          503,417          1,008,448       500,590          497,359          997,949          10,499               1.1%
Frontier 24,287            27,810            52,097            35,284            38,783            74,067            (21,970)              -29.7%
Southwest 325,771          328,475          654,246          301,064          303,642          604,706          49,540               8.2%
Spirit 104,318          105,997          210,315          63,949            60,447            124,396          85,919               69.1%
United 303,542          302,321          605,863          290,088          294,258          584,346          21,517               3.7%
Others 1,266              1,252              2,518              1,274              1,165              2,439              79                       3.2%

Total 2,037,105       2,050,002       4,087,107       1,888,689       1,899,194       3,787,883       299,224             7.9%

2024 2023  Change 

Norfolk Airport Authority
Passenger Activity Report

October 2024

Year to Date Data

Allegiant 
1%

American  
30%

Breeze 
7%

Delta 
25%

Frontier 
1%

Southwest 
16%

Spirit 
5%

United 
15%

Others 
0%

2024 Market Share

Allegiant 
2%

American  
30%

Breeze 
6%

Delta 
26%

Frontier 
2%

Southwest 
16%

Spirit 
3%

United 
15%

Others 
0%

2023 Market Share



Carrier Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Pounds Percent
American 5,856              21,000            26,856            11,218            8,099              19,317              7,539               39.0%
Delta 6,706              23,929            30,635            8,375              15,857            24,232              6,403               26.4%
FedEx 1,265,159      1,481,152      2,746,311      1,142,288      1,605,098      2,747,386         (1,075)              0.0%
Southwest 154,375         39,041            193,416         137,620         43,993            181,613            11,803             6.5%
United 88                   6,367              6,455              864                 6,717              7,581                (1,126)              -14.9%
UPS 232,629         460,215         692,844         206,989         392,998          599,987            92,857             15.5%

Total 1,664,813      2,031,704      3,696,517      1,507,354      2,072,762      3,580,116         116,401           3.3%

Carrier Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Pounds Percent
American 81,912            177,709         259,621         66,552            108,254          174,806            84,815             48.5%
Delta 76,988            156,344         233,332         85,310            169,901          255,211            (21,879)            -8.6%
FedEx 11,390,191    19,347,297    30,737,488    15,396,441    25,037,443    40,433,884      (9,696,396)      -24.0%
Southwest 1,155,829      439,187         1,595,016      821,000         384,025          1,205,025         389,991           32.4%
United 9,436              80,207            89,643            19,605            66,121            85,726              3,917               4.6%
UPS 2,093,689      3,833,805      5,927,494      2,154,767      3,680,604      5,835,371         92,123             1.6%

Total 14,808,045    24,034,549    38,842,594    18,543,675    29,446,348    47,990,023      (9,147,429)      -19.1%
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Airline Passengers Passengers Percent
Allegiant -                      -                           -                         8                        1,810              226                            (226)                         -100.0%
American 794                     118,685                  149                        732                   111,315          152                            (3)                              -1.7%
Breeze 192                     30,457                    159                        97                      17,468            180                            (21)                            -11.9%
Delta 573                     116,488                  203                        510                   104,049          204                            (1)                              -0.4%
Frontier 16                       4,417                      276                        30                      8,750              292                            (16)                            -5.4%
Southwest 283                     65,266                    231                        302                   75,282            249                            (19)                            -7.5%
Spirit 55                       13,588                    247                        62                      16,244            262                            (15)                            -5.7%
United 365                     58,982                    162                        367                   67,635            184                            (23)                            -12.3%

Total 2,278                 407,883                  179                        2,108                402,553          191                            (12)                            -6.2%

Airline Passengers Passengers Percent
Allegiant 221                     58,502                    265                        240                   66,178            276                            (11)                            -4.0%
American 7,192                 1,205,232               168                        7,098                1,121,291      158                            10                             6.1%
Breeze 1,660                 289,886                  175                        1,433                212,511          148                            26                             17.8%
Delta 4,499                 1,008,448               224                        4,705                997,949          212                            12                             5.7%
Frontier 206                     52,097                    253                        251                   74,067            295                            (42)                            -14.3%
Southwest 2,667                 654,246                  245                        2,321                604,706          261                            (15)                            -5.8%
Spirit 837                     210,315                  251                        457                   124,396          272                            (21)                            -7.7%
United 3,366                 605,863                  180                        3,357                584,346          174                            6                               3.4%

Total 20,648               4,084,589               198                        19,862              3,785,444      191                            7                               3.8%

 Total Passengers 
per Operation 

 Total Passengers 
per Operation 

 Scheduled 
Landings 

 Total Passengers 
per Operation 

 Scheduled 
Landings 

 Total Passengers 
per Operation 

 Scheduled 
Landings 

 Total Passengers 
per Operation 

 Scheduled 
Landings 

 Total Passengers 
per Operation 

2024 2023  Change 

Year to Date Data

Norfolk Airport Authority
Scheduled Landings Report

October 2024

Monthly Data

2024 2023  Change 


